JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

June 12, 2019 HRF
8:30am
MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sen. Lee Beyer, Co-Chair Rep. Rob Nosse, Co-Chair

Sen. Dallas Heard Rep. Cedric Hayden

Sen. Rob Wagner Rep. Andrea Salinas

Rep. Sheri Schouten
Rep. Duane Stark

STAFF PRESENT: Laurie Byerly, Legislative Fiscal Office
Tom MacDonald, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES:
HB 5026 - Department of Human Services
SB 5525 - Oregon Health Authority

00:00:01 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:03 Co-Chair Beyer, Presiding
00:00:04 EXHIBIT 1: Agenda

00:00:49 HB 5026 Department of Human Services
00:00:54 Laurie Byerly, Legislative Fiscal Office
00:01:03 EXHIBIT 2: HB 5026 DHS Vocational Rehabilitation - LFO Recommendation
00:04:42 MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to HB 5026.
00:05:12 VOTE: 7-0-1
Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
Exc: Rep. Hayden
MOTION CARRIES
00:05:26 Ms. Byerly
00:05:32 EXHIBIT 3: HB 5026 DHS Self Sufficiency - LFO Recommendation

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2019R1/Committees/JWMHS/2019-06-12-08-30/MeetingMaterials
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=7a7408be-492a-4294-9b1f-9d34db732241&time=1
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=7a7408be-492a-4294-9b1f-9d34db732241&time=1
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=2c1729ab-fb31-47c0-a55d-1d82be28b629&time=3
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=6f2c2b9d-b782-49eb-8794-588efcec56ab&time=4
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=67ad2cad-c0bc-49ee-b49a-7946e1040184&time=49
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=67ad2cad-c0bc-49ee-b49a-7946e1040184&time=49
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=7aacd0c7-1e8f-4a15-ba96-876ec5795e3c&time=54
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=8ca4f6ed-c39e-49b1-9989-f4063996ca0a&time=63
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=0d48d782-d77d-4c42-8a79-72b58579e126&time=282
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=d50cae32-6561-41e2-9fed-113478ed8d8a&time=312
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=d50cae32-6561-41e2-9fed-113478ed8d8a&time=312
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=d50cae32-6561-41e2-9fed-113478ed8d8a&time=312
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=d50cae32-6561-41e2-9fed-113478ed8d8a&time=312
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=df03dcd6-95b2-487c-95ed-f9564bac8c19&time=326
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=5ec2b293-7702-44ba-b5fd-8ffbbdc32da2&meta_id=6911d057-4fb1-4114-b7a9-6068f339c322&time=332

00:12:33
00:12:50
00:14:00
00:14:17
00:14:28
00:15:49

00:15:56
00:16:01
00:30:44
00:31:17
00:32:30
00:32:52
00:34:10
00:35:42
00:37:09
00:39:11
00:39:20
00:39:31

00:39:48
00:39:57
00:40:12
00:44:11
00:44:25
00:44:48

00:44:52
00:44:58
00:49:43
00:49:55
00:50:05
00:50:13
00:50:52
00:51:07
00:51:30
00:52:07
00:52:09

JWMHS
06/12/2019
Page 2 of 3

Co-Chair Nosse

Ms. Byerly

MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to HB 5026.
Rep. Salinas

Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES

Ms. Byerly

EXHIBIT 4: HB 5026 DHS Child Welfare - LFO Recommendation

Rep. Stark

Co-Chair Nosse

Rep. Salinas

Rep. Hayden

Rep. Stark

Co-Chair Beyer

Ms. Byerly

MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to HB 5026.
Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES

SB 5525 Oregon Health Authority

Tom MacDonald, Legislative Fiscal Policy

EXHIBIT 5: SB 5525 OHA Health Policy & Analytics - LFO Recommendation
MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to SB 5525
Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES

Mr. MacDonald

EXHIBIT 6: SB 5525 OHA Public Health - LFO Recommendation

Co-Chair Beyer

MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to SB 5525
Co-Chair Beyer

Co-Chair Nosse

Rep. Salinas

Sen. Wagner

Rep. Schouten

Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES
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Mr. MacDonald

EXHIBIT 7: SB 5525 OHA PEBB - LFO Recommendation

Co-Chair Beyer

MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to SB 5525

Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES

Mr. MacDonald

EXHIBIT 8: SB 5525 OHA OEBB - LFO Recommendation

MOTION: Co-Chair Nosse moves the LFO recommendation to SB 5525

Co-Chair Beyer

VOTE: 8-0-0

Ayes: Sens. Beyer, Heard, Wagner; Reps. Hayden, Nosse, Salinas, Schouten, Stark
MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Beyer

Rep. Stark

Co-Chair Beyer

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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